CAS 126-73-8
c12H27O4P
266.3
"'ﬁ'l:
1) 2)
-80 b
289 ()Y 177 178 (27mmHg)?
0.976(25/25 )V
0.8mmHg(114 )? 2.66kPa(20mmHg)(20 )
1ppm=11.07mg/m( 20 )®
n- / 6)
log Pow) 4.00
n_
7)
5)
280mg/L(25 )
9)
24 30
7
OH 7.88x 10™Mem® sec
OH 5x 10° 1x 10°  /em® 2 5
5)
BOD
0 41 2 30mg/L 100mg/L 9
BCF 55 10( 6 60mg/L) 6.9 20(
6 6mg/L)?
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PRTR 100
( )
4)
95
€H)
-n- EUSES
2.1 2,400km?
800 b
2.1 -n-
)
0.057
1.3
7.6
91.0
)
-n_
2.2
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2.2 -n-
pg/L 0.011 | 0.022 | <0.01 0.24 0.01 26/65 2000 2
pg/L 0.011 0.04 <0.01 0.03 0.01 4/11 2000 2
ugg <2 3.0 <2 28 2 7/24 1993 3
Lglg <?2 6.7 <2 120 2 10/30 1993 3
€) PEC
-n- 2.3
PEC
0.24ug/L 0.03ug/L
2.3 -n-
0.011pg/L (2000)  |0.24pg/L (2000)
0.011pg/L (2000) |0.03ug/L (2000)
)
@
3.1
3.1
Ref.
[Ho/L] / [ ] a c | No.

o 1,100Scenedesmus subspicatus ECs, BMS 3 o 2997

° 1,900elenastrum capricornutum [NOEC ~ BMS 3 o
3,200Scenedesmus quadricauda TT POP 7 o 5303

o 8,720l enastrum capricornutum |ECs, BMS 3 o

o 11,000Selenastrum capricornutum  [NOEC ~ GRO 3 o
o 14,000Entosi phon sulcatum TT POP 3 o 5303

o >=20,000Selenastrum capricornutum [ECs,  GRO 3 o

o 1,030Daphnia magna NOEC REP 21 )
o 1,300Daphnia magna NOEC REP 21 o 847
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Ref.
[po/L] / [ ] a b | c No.

o 1,800Moina macrocopa LCsy MOR 3 o 12513
o 2,100Daphnia magna LCs, MOR 3 o 2195
o 7,600Daphnia magna ECs, IMM 2 o
o 21,800Sreptocephal us texanus LCss, MOR 1 o 17289
o 32,800Sreptocephalus rubricaudatus|LCsy MOR 1 o 17289
o 34,6003reptocephalus proboscideus LCsy MOR 1 o 17289
o 34,600Artemia salina LCsy MOR 1 17289
o 35,000Daphnia magna ECsy IMM 1 o 847
o 1,3000ryzas latipes LCsy MOR 2 o 12513

o 8,3000ncorhynchus mykiss LETC MOR 8 o 2195
o 8,800Carassius auratus LCs, MOR 4 o 10382
o 9,6000Cryzias latipes LCs, MOR 4 o 10382

o 13,500Danio rerio LETC MOR 10 o 2195
o 14,100Cryzias latipes LCss, MOR 4 o
o 14,400Danio rerio LCss, MOR 6 o 2195
o 18,5000ryzias latipes LCsy MOR 2 o 12497
o 600Dugesia japonica ECs, GRO 7 o 12513
o 1,000Dugesia japonica LCss, MOR 7 o 12513
o 20,00QTetrahymena pyriformis ECsy GRO 1 o 11258

PNEC PNEC
ECs, Median Effective Concentration : LCs Median Lethal Concentration
LETC(Lethal Threshold Concentration): NOEC No Observed Effect Concentration : TT(Toxicity
Threshold)
BMS Biomass : GRO Growth : IMM  Immobilization
MOR Mortdlity : POP(Population Changes): REP Reproduction):
2 PNEC
PNEC
Scenedesmus subspi catus 72
ECso 1,100 pg/L Daphnia magna 72 LCso
2,100 pg/L Carassius auratus 96 LCso 8,800 pg/L
Tetrahymena pyriformis
24 ECs  20,000ug/L 3
100 1,100 pg/L
PNEC 11 pg/L
Selenastrum capricornutum 72
NOEC 1,900 pg/L Daphnia magna 21
NOEC 1,030 pg/L Oncorhynchus mykiss 48
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LETC 8,300 pg/L 3

10
1,030 pg/L
PNEC 100ug/L
PNEC 100 11 pg/L
€)
3.2
[95 ] PNEC |PEC/
PEC PNEC
0.011pg/L (2000) 0.24ug/L (2000) 11 0.02
0.011pg/L (2000) 0.03pg/L (2000) Hg/L  |0.003
) D
2
PEC/PNEC 0.1 PEC/PNEC 1
>
0.011pg/L
PEC 0.24pg/L
0.03ug/L
PEC PNEC 0.02 0.003
1
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